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EVENT 601 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Bo¥s 11 Yrs 200m Backstroke

Place Name AaD Club ime Points 100
1. Daniel Feather 11 ChesterLe S 2:40.24 319 3769 1:17.72
37.69 40.03 40.90
2. Alexander McNeill 11 Bo Stockton 2:43.04 303 38.83  1:19.94
38.83 41.11 41.56
3. Thomas Burns 11 Co Sund'land 2:43.30 301 3872 1:1942
38.72 40.70 4219
4. Joseph Pomfret 11 Co Sund'land 2:47.62 278 3933 1:22.19
39.33 42.86 43.34
5. Joshua Grange 11 Bo Stockton 2:47.88 277 3946  1:21.95
39.46 42.49 4323
6. Callum Brass 11 Hartlepool 2:48.81 273 40.08  1:23.43
40.08 43.35 43.50
7. Joseph Taylor 11 Co Newcastle 2:51.16 261 3982 1:22.97
39.82 4315 44.98
8. Joshua Watson 11 Middlesboro 2:53.05 253 40.06  1:23.92
40.06 43.86 45.70
EVENT 602 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Boys 12 Yrs 200m Backstroke
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100
1. Mason Jacques 12 ChesterLe S 2:25.97 422 3342 11012
33.42 36.70 37.84
2. ZakLogue 12 Co Newcastle 2:30.10 388 3505  1:15.03
35.05 39.98 39.86
3. Joseph Burrin 12 Newburn 2:31.62 376 3576  1:14.33
35.76 38.57 40.55
4. James Sproston 12 Co Newcastle 2:36.61 341 3643  1:17.01
36.43 40.58 40.26
5. Samuel Fisher 12 Middlesboro 2:40.39 318 3790 1:18.26
37.90 40.36 41.03
6. Lawrence Coales-Duffy 12 Co Newcastle 2:41.41 312 3767  1:19.49
37.67 41.82 4277
7. Brad Reynolds 12 Gates &Whick 2:42.40 306 38.80 1:20.30
38.80 41.50 41.88
8. Damon Jones 12 Co Newcastle 2:45.74 288 3870  1:21.05
38.70 42.35 43.16
EVENT 603 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Boys 13 Yrs 200m Backstroke
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100
1. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro 2:11.58 576 31. 17 1:04.77
3117 33.60 34.00
2. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield 2:19.21 486 3297  1:09.24
3297 36.27 3548
3. Adam Charlton 13 ChesterLe S 2:20.02 478 3265  1:08.81
32.65 36.16 36.27
4. James Burns 13 Co Sund'land 2:26.43 418 34.61 1:11.34
34.61 36.73 38.51
5. Andrew Markham 13 Co Sund'land 2:27.15 412 3543  1:12.82
3543 37.39 37.36
6. Jordan Henry 13 Co Sund'land 2:28.83 398 3500  1:12.51
35.00 37.51 38.75
7. James Griffiths 13 Middlesboro 2:34.79 354 36.06 1:14.85
36.06 38.79 40.00
Jonathan Vasey 13 RichmondDale DNC
EVENT 604 FINAL OF EVENT 504 Boys 14 Yrs 200m Backstroke
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 100
1. Adam Taylor 14 Co Sund'land 2:12.82 560 31. 29 1:04.88
31.29 33.59 34.66
2. James Morgan 14 ChesterLe S 2:20.08 477 3220 1:07.72
32.20 35.52 36.21
3. Daniel Marshall 14 Bo Stockton 2:21.68 461 3356  1:09.57
33.56 36.01 36.63
4. Matthew Twohig 14 Middlesboro 2:22.28 455 3379 111112
33.79 37.33 3593
5. John Kelly 14 Morpeth 2:26.47 417 3405  1:11.06
34.05 37.01 37.88
6. Jack Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle 2:28.82 398 3464 11221
34.64 37.57 3843
7. Tom Fullen 14 Newburn 2:29.30 394 3517 111278
3517 37.61 38.93
8. Matthew Keenan 14 Middlesboro 2:34.07 359 3455  1:12.83
34.55 38.28 39.77

150
1:58.62

2:01.50
2:01.61
2:05.53
2:05.18
2:06.93
2:07.95
2:09.62

150
1:47.96

1:54.89
1:54.88
1:57.27
1:59.29
2:02.26
2:02.18
2:04.21

150
1:38.77

1:44.72
1:45.08
1:49.85
1:50.18
1:51.26
1:54.85

150
1:39.54

1:43.93
1:46.20
1:47.05
1:48.94
1:50.64
1:51.71
1:52.60
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EVENT 605 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Girls 11 Yrs 100m Butterfly

PIace Name
Lauren Hodgson

Jodi Bunker
Lauren Graham
Olivia Nelson
Anya Sordy
Charlotte Morris
Jay Whitehead
Elizabeth Fenby

© N o o ke w D

Place Name
1. Emma Cassell

Gabrielle Smith
Ellie Hawke

Chloe Middleton
Jessica Thompson
Alice Heath

Freya Rayner

© N o o kw0 D

Chloe Tunnell

Place Name
1. Elisha McCrory

Rosie Lindsay

Charlotte Wren

> W~

Megan Riley
Emily Haley

o o

Abbie Allenson

~

Lucy Howarth
8. Ashlyn Liddle

Place Name
1. Daniel Feather

Liam Bollands
Aaron Morton

Joseph Taylor

Christopher Heppell

2

3

4

5. Jake Duffy
6

7. Joshua Grange
8

Joshua Watson

AaD Club Time Points
11 Newburn 1:13.45 450
34.18
11 Co Sund'land 1:15.39 416
35.54
11 ChesterLe S 1:16.22 403
35.81
11 ChesterLe S 1:17.36 385
37.64
11 Gates &Whick 1:19.83 351
38.71
11 Co Newcastle 1:20.28 345
37.58
11 Co Sund'land 1:21.40 331
37.81
11 Darlington 1:23.93 302
38.13
EVENT 606 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Butterfly
AaD Club Time Points
12 Middlesboro 1:09.06 542
33.28
12 Newburn 1:10.55 508
33.92
12 Bo Stockton 1:12.44 469
35.18
12 South Tyne 1:12.66 465
34.86
12 Co Sund'land 1:14.65 429
35.20
12 RichmondDale 1:15.06 422
35.81
12 Co Sund'land 1:16.71 395
35.17
12 Co Newcastle 1:16.95 392
35.75
EVENT 607 FINAL OF EVENT 505 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Butterfly
AaD Club Time Points
13 Consett 1:07.66 576
31.97
13 ChesterLe S 1:09.55 531
33.09
13 Newburn 1:09.92 522
33.98
13 Co Newcastle 1:14.28 435
34.25
13 ChesterLe S 1:14.56 430
34.69
13 Durham City 1:15.62 413
3543
13 Co Newcastle 1:15.78 410
36.45
13 Co Sund'land 1:18.82 364
37.24
EVENT 608 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Boys 11 Yrs 100m Freestyle
AaD Club Time Points
11 ChesterLe S 1:05.86 341
31.88
11 Middlesboro 1:08.13 308
32.08
11 Darlington 1:08.81 299
33.54
11 Co Newcastle 1:08.82 299
32.70
11 Tynedale 1:10.47 278
33.37
11 Newburn 1:10.49 278
34.58
11 Bo Stockton 1:11.03 272
33.77
11 Middlesboro 1:11.70 264
34.59

34. 18
35.54
35.81
37.64
38.71
37.58
37.81
38.13

33. 28
33.92
35.18
34.86
35.20
35.81
3517
35.75

31. 97
33.09
33.98
34.25
34.69
35.43
36.45
37.24

31. 88
32.08
33.54
32.70
33.37
34.58
33.77
34.59
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EVENT 609 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Freestyle

PIace Name
Mason Jacques

Joseph Burrin
Liam Reveley
Joe Gray
Leon Mills
Zak Logue

James Lane

© N o o ke w D

James Sproston

EVENT 610 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Freestyle

Place Name
1. Perry Gardner

James Row
Jake Whitelock

Samuel Dixon

James Burns

2

3

4

5. Callan Torka
6

7. Mitchell McCallum
8

Samuel Cross

EVENT 611 FINAL OF EVENT 506 Bo¥s 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle

AaD

AaD
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
ChesterLe S

Newburn
Gates &Whick
Newburn

Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
South Tyne

Co Newcastle

Club
Middlesboro

Newburn
South Tyne
Sedgefield
Hartlepool
Co Sund'land
Co Newcastle

Alnwick Dol

Time Points
1:00.74 435
1:02.99 390
1:03.41 382
1:04.28 367
1:05.20 352
1:05.91 340
1:06.27 335
1:06.32 334

ime Points
55.94CBT 557
58.06 498
59.45 464
1:00.31 444
1:02.00 409
1:02.11 407
1:02.17 406
1:03.09 388

Place Name AaD Club ime Points
1. Adam Taylor 14 Co Sund'land 55.15 581
2. Tom Howley 14 Co Newcastle 56.70 535
3. Lewis Welford 14 Co Newcastle 57.55 512
4. Jack Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle 58.00 500
5. Alasdair Wright 14 Derwentside 58.20 495
6. Alexander Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle 58.62 484
7. Joel O'Halleron 14 Gates &Whick 58.75 481
8. Ross Lillie 14 Tynemouth 59.19 470

29.18
30.02
30.94
31.03
31.77
31.17
32.04
31.96

26.93
28.03
28.29
29.18
29.88
29.81
29.72
30.19

27.06
27.32
28.30
28.27
27.87
28.24
28.41
28.39

29. 18
30.02
30.94
31.03
31.77
31.17
32.04
31.96

26. 93
28.03
28.29
29.18
29.88
29.81
29.72
30.19

27. 06
27.32
28.30
28.27
27.87
28.24
28.41
28.39

EVENT 612 FINAL OF EVENT 507 Girls 11 Yrs 200m Breaststroke

Place Name
1. Jodi Bunker

2. Rachel Taylor
3. Niamh McDonagh
4. Bethany Dixon

o

Hannah Farley
Beth Turner
7. ltalia Minchella

Rebecca Williams

AaD
11

Club
Co Sund'land

South Tyne
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
AJ Newcastle
Hartlepool
Co Newcastle

Middlesboro

Time Points
3:00.69 454
3:04.81 424
3:05.40 420
3:05.77 417
3:09.02 396
3:14.15 366
3:14.44 364

DQT-3L

42.34
42.00
43.65
43.31
42.86
44.84
4413

50
42.34
45.95
42.00
46.62
43.65
47.80
43.31
47.01
42.86
47.39
44.84
48.43
4413
49.57

100
1:28.29
46.79
1:28.62
48.62
1:31.45
47.95
1:30.32
47.94
1:30.25

1:33.27
51.14
1:33.70
51.08

150
2:15.08

2:17.24
2:19.40
2:18.26

2:24.41
2:24.78
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EVENT 613 FINAL OF EVENT 507 Girls 12 Yrs 200m Breaststroke

PIace Name
Victoria Hall

Ellie Hawke

Laura Stait

Emma Cassell
Chloe Middleton
Jessica Thompson

Danielle Gilbert

© N o o ke w D

Lauren Patterson

Place Name
1. Rachel Helm

2. Rosie Lindsay
3. Lucy Howarth
4. Zoe Windscheffel
5. Eleanor Pinches
6. Charlotte Dibley
7. Sophie Erdmann

Emma Tweddell

Place Name
1. Daniel Feather

Niall McMullon-Eyre
Thomas Bumns
Joseph Pomfret
Jake Duffy

Liam Bollands

N o o W N

Patrick Cummins

Joshua Grange

Place Name
1. Mason Jacques

Joseph Burrin

Zak Logue

Joe Gray

Leon Mills

Logan Michael Darby

James Sproston

© N o o kw0 D

Brad Reynolds

AaD Club Time Points 100
12 Co Newcastle 2:45.79 587 38. 58 1:21.87
38.58 43.29 4248
12 Bo Stockton 2:48.39 561 39.31 1:21.76
39.31 4245 43.73
12 Newburn 2:53.83 509 39.92 1:24.74
39.92 44.82 45.82
12 Middlesboro 2:54.81 501 39.84 1:24.36
39.84 44.52 45.80
12 South Tyne 2:58.64 469 40.52 1:26.08
40.52 45.56 46.56
12 Co Sund'land 2:59.06 466 4212 1:27.96
4212 45.84 46.21
12 Newburn 3:02.43 441 41.02 1:28.86
41.02 47.84 46.54
12 Co Sund'land 3:02.75 438 43.34 1:28.67
43.34 45.33 48.19
EVENT 614 FINAL OF EVENT 507 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Breaststroke
AaD Club Time Points 50 100
13 Tynemouth 2:48.00 564 39.25 1:21.87
39.25 4262 44.08
13 ChesterLe S 2:52.20 524 40.53 1:24.47
40.53 43.94 43.50
13 Co Newcastle 2:53.80 510 41.62 1:26.15
41.62 4453 4524
13 North Tyne 2:54.05 508 40.98 1:24.77
40.98 43.79 45.51
13 Tynedale 3:00.81 453 4144 1:26.56
41.44 4512 48.47
13 Gates &Whick 3:02.34 441 4115 1:.27.71
4115 46.56 48.99
13 Durham City 3:06.70 411 41.82 1:29.14
41.82 47.32 49.61
13 Middlesboro DQ T-4L
EVENT 615 FINAL OF EVENT 508 Boys 11 Yrs 200m IM
AaD Club ime Points 50 100
11 ChesterLe S 2:44.65 324 36.84 1:17.55
36.84 40.71 50.31
11 Co Newcastle 2:48.24 304 36.44 1:20.64
36.44 44.20 51.40
11 Co Sund'land 2:51.70 286 40.63 1:24.48
40.63 43.85 51.64
11 Co Sund'land 2:51.97 284 38.82 1:21.23
38.82 42.41 55.18
11 Tynedale 2:52.27 283 38.70 1:23.44
38.70 44.74 51.96
11 Middlesboro 2:56.49 263 39.44 1:24.43
39.44 44.99 53.36
11 Gates &Whick 2:57.14 260 40.84 1:26.09
40.84 4525 53.11
11 Bo Stockton DQ SA-6L
EVENT 616 FINAL OF EVENT 508 Boys 12 Yrs 200m IM
AaD Club Time Points 50 100
12 ChesterLe S 2:29.09 437 33.83 1:09.72
33.83 35.89 47.40
12 Newburn 2:35.45 385 35.57 1:13.11
35.57 37.54 45.85
12 Co Newcastle 2:37.38 371 34.03 1:13.39
34.03 39.36 48.64
12 Newburn 2:39.58 356 35.84 1:17.02
35.84 4118 45.60
12 Co Newcastle 2:40.41 350 36.92 1:18.48
36.92 41.56 46.64
12 Loftus Dol 2:42.08 340 35.33 1:17.58
35.33 4225 46.73
12 Co Newcastle 2:42.68 336 36.24 1:18.14
36.24 41.90 4717
12 Gates &Whick 2:49.11 299 39.44 1:22.16
39.44 42.72 50.11

150
2:04.35

2:05.49
2:10.56
2:10.16
2:12.64
2:14.17
2:15.40
2:16.86

150
2:05.95

2:07.97
2:11.39
2:10.28
2:15.03
2:16.70
2:18.75

150
2:07.86

2:12.04
2:16.12
2:16.41
2:15.40
2:17.79
2:19.20

150
1:57.12

1:58.96
2:02.03
2:02.62
2:05.12
2:04.31
2:05.31
2:12.27
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EVENT 617 FINAL OF EVENT 508 Boys 13 Yrs 200m IM

Place Name AaD Club ime Points 50 100 150

1. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro 2:18.84 541 3058  1:04.09  1:48.41
30.58 33.51 44.32

2. JamesRow 13 Newburn 2:20.81 518 3140  1:07.61 1:49.60
31.40 36.21 41.99

3. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield 2:21.13 515 3289  1:10.08  1:49.94
32.89 37.19 39.86

4. Adam Charlton 13 ChesterLe S 2:21.28 513 3177 1:.0742  1:49.50
31.77 35.65 42.08

5. Samuel Dixon 13 Sedgefield 2:30.51 424 3184 111033  1:56.12
31.84 38.49 45.79

6. Jordan Henry 13 Co Sund'land 2:32.06 411 33.61 1:12.72  1:58.60
33.61 39.11 45.88

7. Andrew Markham 13 Co Sund'land 2:34.91 389 3478 111303  2:.01.05
34.78 38.25 48.02

8. Daniel Andrews 13 Middlesboro 2:35.28 386 3384 111344  2:.00.16

33.84 39.60 46.72

EVENT 618 FINAL OF EVENT 508 Bo¥s 14 Yrs 200m IM

Place Name AaD Club ime Points 50 100 150

1. Joel O'Halleron 14 Gates &Whick 2:17.35 558 3010  1:.05.11  1:46.66
30.10 35.01 41.55

2. Jack Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle 2:20.78 519 3168  1:.05.77 14854
31.68 34.09 42.77

3. Will Murden 14 AJ Newcastle 2:23.22 492 3065 1:.07.48  1.50.44
30.65 36.83 42.96

4. Adam Taylor 14 Co Sund'land 2:23.41 491 3043  1:.0451  1:52.81
3043 34.08 48.30

5. Tom Howley 14 Co Newcastle 2:24.07 484 3213 1:09.87  1:52.48
3213 37.74 4261

6. Lewis Welford 14 Co Newcastle 2:26.62 459 3143 1:.0944  1.54.78
3143 38.01 45.34

7. Matthew Twohig 14 Middlesboro 2:27.97 447 3173 1:0927  1:55.20
31.73 37.54 45,93

8. Daniel Wheeler 14 Co Newcastle 2:28.65 440 3313 11254  1:55.39

33.13 39.41 42.85
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